501812285 02/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1-1, Nihonbashi Muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-8666		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6174602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)887-0357Phone:202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	981384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mel R. Quintos

Total Attachments: 1

source=981384 Assignment (Transfer of Rights)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027665 FRAME: 0504 H \$40.00 617460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan; and TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Nihonbashi Muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8666 Japan; jointly owns the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,174,602, and any reissue and reexamination thereof, by virtue of deed of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2003, at reel 014506, frame 0478, and May 23, 2005, at reel 016038, frame 0972;

WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, (ASSIGNOR) wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,174,602, entitled "SPONTANEOUSLY DEGRADABLE FIBERS AND GOODS MADE THEREOF" to TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC., (ASSIGNEE) a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at; and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,174,602;

Now THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,174,602 and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, h	ave hereunto set ha	and and seal				
this16	day of	December	, 2011				
Assignor: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
		motida					
Printed Name: _	Eiichi	Nishida		•			
Title: General M	anager, R&D-1	related IP Dept.	Intellectual.	Property Div			

PATENT REEL: 027665 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 02/07/2012